approved the granting of permission for the acquisition of 100% of the corporate shares of the 
limited liability company under the name “Ascentum Real Estate and Tourism Limited 
Liability Company” (hereinafter “Ascentum”), for a total consideration of one million five 
hundred thousand euros (€1,500,000.00). 

More specifically: 

• Ascentum constitutes a related party of the Company within the meaning of Article 99 of 
Law 4548/2018, as Messrs. Dimitrios Papantoniou and Christos Sklavounis, principal 
shareholders of the Company, also participate in the target company Ascentum,

[...]

operations of the Company and its subsidiary, housing their offices and facilitating the 
consolidation of their activities in a single location, following renovations carried out by 
the Company. 

• The total consideration for the transaction amounts to one million five hundred thousand 
euros (€1,500,000.00), payable in full in a lump sum, in accordance with the terms of the 
preliminary agreement for the transfer of shares, and is not expected to have a material 
impact on the financial results of the Company and the Group. 

• A financial due diligence review of Ascentum has been conducted for the periods 1.1.2024